Delaware Army National Guard Georgetown Readiness Center – Major Capital Improvements

CLARIFICATIONS

1) **QUESTION:** Is there an estimate or anticipated value available for this project?

RESPONSE: The project budget is approximately \$2,000,000.

2) **QUESTION:** Do you expect the project to be over \$250,000?

RESPONSE: Yes.

3) **QUESTION:** Is there more information than the 1 page document about the project?

RESPONSE: No, all information needed to respond is in the one page request for qualifications.

4) **QUESTION:** Is there any additional information on the Scope of Work other than the one page description in the Public Notice.

RESPONSE: See response #3.

5) **QUESTION:** Is there a procedure to follow in order to arrange a visit to the facility?

RESPONSE: Site visits are not available at this time.